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1 Evelyn Castro EC ecastro@mec.cuny.edu Academic Zone 220 Adelphi Street Brooklyn, NY 908-414-0235 Yes Education

2 Jane Johnson JJ jane@childrensaidsociety.org Children's Aid Society 711 Third Avenue Suite 700, New York, NY 100017212-503-6828

3 Fatimea Balancier FB fbalancier@cpc.nyc.org Chinese American Planning Council

150 Elizabeth Street New York, NY 

10002 718-541-8024 Yes Organization Building

4 Grant Cowles GC gcowles@cccnewyork.org Citizen Committee for Childen 19 Wall Street, Suite 4E New York, NY 10005303-917-8794 No Child Advocacy

5 Jon Moscow JM sternermoscow@gmail.com Community Association of Progressive Dominicans3940 Broadway #2 New York, NY 10032917-568-6441 After School/Beacon

6 Shevonne Greene SG sgreene@ymcanyc.org Cross Island Young Men's Christian Association(YMCA)5 West 63rd Street New York, NY 718-659-7710 No Beacon

7 Lisa Mongillo LM lmongillo@ehtp.org East Harlem Tutorial Program (EHTP)2035 2nd Avenue New York, NY 847-732-1320

8 Alexzandria Carby AC carbyalexx@gmail.com EduCom, Inc 248 Parkside Avenuye Brooklyn, NY 718-417-7153 Yes

9 Meredith Ferguson MGF mferguson@elpuente.us El Puente de Williamsburg 211 S 4th Street Brooklyn, NY 11211 718-387-0404

10 Deborah Wolfson DW deborah@publicolo.org ENACT 630 9th Avenue New York, NY 718-316-3401 Yes Education

11 Irene Shin IS ishin@grandsettlement.org Grand Street Settlement 80 Pitt Street New York, NY 10002 696-201-4287 No

12 Janine Mahon JM janina1205@aol.com Greater Ridgewood Youth Council (GRYC)59-03 Summerfield St Ridgewood, NY 11385718-456-5437

13 Sabrina Sierra SS ssierra@thegryc.org Greater Ridgewood Youth Council (GRYC)59-03 Summerfield St Ridgewood, NY 11385718-456-5437

14 Tyronza Murray TM tmurray@ymcanyc.org Highland Young Men's Christian Association (YMCA)238 - 10 Hillside Avenue Bellerose, NY 11426718-551-9320 No Beacon
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15 Nikki Leopold NC islandkidssri@gmail.com Island Kids 536 Main St New York, NY 10044 646-752-3839 After School / Summer Camp

18 Elana Sandler ES esandler@jbfcs.org Jewish Board of Family and Children's Services135 W 50th Street New York, NY 10020212-632-4506 Yes

Behavioral Health Family 

Service

19 Michele Danza MD mdanza@sijcc Jewish Community Center of Staten Island1466 Manor Road, Staten Island, NY 10314718-457-5247

20 Chabel Ramos CR cramos@lincnyc.org Literacy Inc 5030 Broadway #691 New York, NY 10034212-620-5962 Yes Literacy Programs

21 Charlotte Hunter CH chunter@mec.cuny.edu Medger Evan College Research Foundation CUNY 1534 Bedford Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11216718-804-8811

Youth Development Social 

Services

22 Eon Goldson EG congoldson@gmail.com Medger Evers  College Research Foundation CUNY540 Bedford Ave Brooklyn, NY 718-703-3653

23 Karen Trank KT ktrank@palnyc.org Medger Evers  College Research Foundation CUNY1543 Bedford Brooklyn, NY 646-387-0812 Education

24 Paul Shorter PS pshorter@mec.cuny.edu Medger Evers College Research Foundation CUNY / Oasis Beacon210 Chester Street Brooklyn, NY 11212347-770-8673

25 Alyssa Silver AS alyssa@niablkyn.org Neighborhood Initiative Association Community Services(NIA)6614 11th Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11219718-236-5266 Yes

26 Sarah Harlow SMH sarah@niabklyn.org Neighborhood Initiative Association Community Services(NIA)6614 11th Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11219718-236-5266

27 Yoram Rodriquez YR yoram.rodriguez@westhab.org Neighborhood Initiative Association Community Services(NIA)6614 11th Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11219718-236-5266 No

28 Bruce Kaufmann BC brucekaufmann.nyc@gmail.com New York Junior Tennis League 771 West End Avenyue New York, NY 10025917-328-2496

29 James Grant JG opusdtc@aol.com Opus Dance Theatre Inc 1486 5th Avenue New York, NY 10035843-478-9005 Yes

30 Lavern Mason Howard LMH lmhoward410@gmail.com Police Athletic League 341/2 E 12th Street New York, NY 10003212-477-9450 No

31 Pamela Ellermann PE pelle@palnyc.org Police Athletic League 341/2 E 12th Street New York, NY 10003626-710-8845
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32 Quinny Dunlap QD qdunlap@palnyc.org Police Athletic League 341/2 E 12th Street New York, NY 10003212-447-9450

33 Annette Scadito AS
annette@niabklyn.org

Publicolor 20 W 36th Street New York, NY 212-213-6121 Yes Education

34 Melina Terry MT mterry@mce.cuny.edu Publicolor 20 W 36th Street New York, NY 212-213-6121 Yes

35 Lisa Tazartes LT itazartes@ramapoforchildren.org Ramapo for Children 49 W 38th Street New York, NY 10018646-688-2502 Yes

36 Jawara Hudson JH jawarahydson@yahoo.com Research Foundation / Medger Ever's College1650 Bedford Avenue Brooknly, NY 11216718-804-8805 No Beacon

37 Maxine Seales MS mseales@yahoo.com Research Foundation / Medger Ever's College1650 Bedford Avenue Brooknly, NY 11216718-953-0857

38 Elena Zullo EZ ezullo@rbscc.org Ridgewood Bushwick Senior Citizen Council1474 Gates Avenue, Brooklyn NY 11237718-381-9653

39 Vernonica Manzo VM vmazno@rbscc.org Ridgewood Bushwick Senior Citizen Council125 Covert Street Brooklyn, NY 11207718-919-4453 No Beacon Program

40 Byron Wright BW brwrightb4@gmail.com Shirley Chisholm Day Care Center 2023 Pacific Street Brooklyn, NY 11233929-433-8926 Yes

41 Carol Krocker KC Carolanddelvis@aol.com Shirley Chisholm Day Care Center 2023 Pacific Street Brooklyn, NY 11233718-732-1821 After School

42 Paul Suchy PS Psuchy@kent.edu Shirley Chisholm Day Care Center 2023 Pacific Street Brooklyn, NY 11233216-347-2002 Consult

43 Jennifer Silverman JS jsilverman@scsny.org Sunnyside Community Services 43-31 39th Street Sunnyside, NY 11104718-784-6173

44 Sheena Sukhraj SS ssukhraj@scsny.org Sunnyside Community Services 43-31 39th Street Sunnyside, NY 11104718-784-6173

45 Tyronne Grant TG tygrant@teamfirst.com Team First Inc 165 Court Street Brooklyn, NY 11201 917-214-7233

46 Justin Taylor JT Jtalylor@theacamediczone.org The Academic Zone 153 Jefferson Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11216347-995-8659 Yes
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47 Evan Forman EF eforman@unionsettlement.org Union Settlement 237 E 104th Street New York, NY  10029212-828-6018 Yes

Youth Development Social 

Services

48 Gia Lopez GL glopez@universitysettlement.org University Settlement 420 E 12th Street New York, NY 10009917-946-4488 Beacon

49 Jose Figueroa JF jose@publicolor.org Westhab 8 Bashford Street Yonkers, NY 914-703-8195 Yes Youth Development 

50 Andrea Aranguren AA andrea.aranguren@enact.org Woodside on the Move (WOTM) 39-42 59th Street 2nd Fl Woodside, NY 11377646-232-5545 No Education

51 Gretchen Craig GC gcraig@ymcany.org Young Men's Christian Association (YMCA)5 West 63rd Street New York, NY 212-630-9706

52 Juliet Beechin JB jbeechin@ymcanyc.org Young Men's Christian Association (YMCA)89-25 Parsons Boulevard Jamaica, NY 11432212-912-2212 No

53 Melinhin Badillo MB mbadillo@ymcanyc.org Young Men's Christian Association (YMCA) Flushing 144-80 Barclay Avenue Flushing, NY 718-961-6014 Yes

54 Rod Norman RN rnorman@ymcanyc.ogrg Young Men's Christian Association (YMCA) Flushing Beacon 194154-60 17th Avenue Whitestone, NY 11106718-747-3644 Yes
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